
 

             28587                 

 RESOLUTION NO. 28587 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF 
HUMAN RESOURCES TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
WITH MARATHON HEALTH TO AMEND THE HEALTH 
SERVICES AGREEMENT WHICH CHANGES THE SECOND 
RENEWAL PERIOD FROM TWELVE (12) MONTHS TO 
SIXTEEN (16) MONTHS, IN THE AMOUNT OF NINE 
HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($994,500.00). 

  _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Director of Human Resources to enter into an 

agreement with Marathon Health to amend the Health Services Agreement which changes the 

second renewal period from twelve (12) months to sixteen (16) months, in the amount of 

$994,500.00. 

ADOPTED: April 26, 2016 

/mem 




